503260198 04/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3306816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOCONNECT SYSTEMS, INC.	04/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOCONNECT SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	580 VIRGINIA DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 230
City:	FORT WASHINGTON
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6251116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)329-8187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203.329.0289

Email: neilgershon@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: NEIL D. GERSHON

Address Line 1: 1011 HIGH RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3511
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL D. GERSHON
SIGNATURE:	/NEIL D. GERSHON, REG. # 32,225/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=3511_Change_Of_Address_Of_Assignee_4-11-2015_FINAL#page1.tif

PATENT 503260198 REEL: 035520 FRAME: 0992

Docket No.: 3511

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Hani Shennib, et al.

Serial No.:

09/363,309

Filed: July 28, 1999

Patent No.:

6.251.116

Issued: June 26, 2001

For:

DEVICE FOR INTERCONNECTING VESSELS IN A PATIENT

LETTER FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Sirs:

This Letter is in response to the United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document dated April 7, 2015. The old address of the Assignee (Bioconnect Systems, Inc.), "124 South Maple Street, Suite 220, Ambler, PA 19002" should be updated to the new address "580 Virginia Drive, Suite 230, Fort Washington, PA 19034." A new Recordation Form Cover Sheet showing the new address of the assignee was submitted on March 29, 2015.

If a fee was previously charged, then an additional fee is not believed required with this resubmission. If a fee was not previously charged, then the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required for this Response, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-4111. In the event any extensions of time are required with this Response, please treat this paper as a petition for such extension. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the required extension fee pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §1.17, to Deposit Account No. 50-4111.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated:

4/10/15

By:

Neil D. Gershon

Registration No. 32,225 Attorney for Applicant

Neil D. Gershon 1011 High Ridge Road Stamford, CT. 06905 (203) 329-0289

RECORDED: 04/11/2015

2003/0074015

PATENT REEL: 035520 FRAME: 0993